Wisconsin Medicaid and BadgerCare Information for Providers

PHC 1903

To:

Family Planning Clinics

Federally Qualified **Health Centers**

Inpatient Hospital **Providers**

Nurse Midwives

Nurse

Practitioners

Outpatient Hospital **Providers**

Physician **Assistants**

Physician Clinics

Physicians

Rural Health Clinics

HMOs and Other Managed Care **Programs**

Wisconsin Medicaid covers procedure code for Lunelle™

This Wisconsin Medicaid and BadgerCare *Update* identifies which procedure code providers should use when submitting claims to Wisconsin Medicaid for the Lunelle[™] contraceptive method.

Procedure code for Lunelle[™] contraceptives

Effective for dates of service (DOS) on and after January 1, 2002, physicians, physician assistants, and nurse practitioners should use the following HCFA Common Procedure Coding System code when submitting claims to Wisconsin Medicaid for the Lunelle™ contraceptive method:

J1056 (Type of service code "1") — Injection, medroxyprogesterone acetate/ estradiol cypionate, 5mg/25mg. Dosage comes in a pre-measured syringe and contains a mixture of 5mg medroxyprogesterone acetate and 25mg estradiol cypionate.

Providers are required to submit all claims within 365 days from the DOS.

Information regarding Medicaid HMOs

This Wisconsin Medicaid and BadgerCare Update contains Medicaid fee-for-service policy and applies to providers of services to recipients on fee-for-service Medicaid only. For Medicaid HMO or managed care policy, contact the appropriate managed care organization. Wisconsin Medicaid HMOs are required to provide at least the same benefits as those provided under fee-for-service arrangements.

The Wisconsin Medicaid and BadgerCare Update is the first source of program policy and billing information for providers.

Although the *Update* refers to Medicaid recipients, all information applies to BadgerCare recipients also.

Wisconsin Medicaid and BadgerCare are administered by the Division of Health Care Financing, Wisconsin Department of Health and Family Services, P.O. Box 309, Madison, WI 53701-0309.

For questions, call Provider Services at (800) 947-9627 or (608) 221-9883 or visit our Web site at www.dhfs.state.wi.us/medicaid/.